

Junior Volunteer Application

Insperity Invitational
April 27 – May 3, 2020
The Woodlands Country Club Tournament Course

Name:			This will be	e myyear volunteering	
Address:					
City:	_State:	Zip:	Day Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Email:					
Please circle (if applicable): Insperity F	Family & Friend	d/School/Referred B	y:		
Junior Volunteer Schedule Availability: Working "All Day" counts as two shifts. Please select preferred days with shift. Shift start and end times vary by committee. Five (5) hours of community service will be given per shift. Friday, May 1 □ AM □ PM □ All Day Saturday, May 2 □ AM □ PM □ All Day Sunday, May 3 □ AM □ PM □ All Day			Junior Volunteer Committee Opportunities: ☐ Standard Bearer Walk inside the ropes with a group of pros for 18 holes. Carry group identification sign that displays the individual scores for your group. Volunteers needed Friday – Sunday		
Junior Volunteer Package: One (1) Insperity Invitational volui One (1) Insperity Invitational head One (1) volunteer badge, valid all One (1) volunteer parking pass, v Lunch provided on scheduled wor	lgear tournament wo alid on schedu		Must be worn with khaki shorts, pants, skirt or skort T-Shirt (Adult sizes, S − XXL) Headgear (select one) □ Ball Cap □ Unisex Visor		
Payment Information: While there is no charge for junior vol	unteers, you h	ave the option to ha	ve your uniform shipped The s	shipping fee is \$15.00.	
☐ YES - Please ship me my uniform☐ NO - I will pick it up at a TBD time					
Name on Card: Credit Card: MasterCard/Visa/AMEX	only				
Card Number:			Exp. Date:		

Please return the completed registration form and signed waiver via fax or mail to: Insperity Invitational, Attn: Volunteers, 1830 South Millbend Drive, Suite B, The Woodlands, TX 77380 Phone: 281-357-4653. You can also register online at www.insperityinvitational.com

(make checks payable to Greater Houston Golf Charity)

Check #:

OFFICE LICE ONLY	DD Catanad	DMT Dd	
OFFICE USE ONLY	DB Entered	PMT Processed	
	Date Shipped	Initials	

2020 INSPERITY INVITATIONAL VOLUNTEER ACKNOWLEDGMENT, RELEASE, WAIVER AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I acknowledge that at all times, I am a volunteer for the 2020 Insperity Invitational, and I am not acting as an employee of the Insperity Invitational, Insperity, UnitedHealthcare, Greater Houston Golf Charity, Inc., The Woodlands Country Club Tournament Course, Sequoia Golf Woodlands LLC and its affiliates, Pro Links Sports, PGA TOUR Inc., Professional Golfers Association of America, PGA/PGA TOUR Properties, Inc.; and such other entities as Greater Houston Golf Charity may reasonably designate. I further acknowledge I shall not be entitled to participate in and benefit from any employee benefit or welfare plans, including but not limited to employee health or liability insurance. I understand that Greater Houston Golf Charity presently provides limited insurance benefits in the event I sustain any injuries or damages incident to such volunteering and that I will immediately contact the tournament office for proper processing instructions relative to any injury or damages.

Pursuant to my participation as a volunteer for the 2020 Insperity Invitational, I recognize that there are certain risks and possible bodily or personal injuries and damages that one may sustain through such participation, including but not limited to the following:

- (i) being struck by a golf club or an errant or misdirected golf ball;
- (ii) being struck by a golf cart or other vehicle;
- (iii) falls due to unevenness of terrains or surfaces;
- (iv) injuries arising from sports, physical exertion, or outside activities;
- (v) injuries arising from lightning, heat, cold, rain or other weather related factors;and
- (vi) any other injuries or damages I may sustain as a volunteer.

Relative to the above, I HEREBY ASSUME ALL RISKS associated with my participation with the 2020 Insperity Invitational, and HEREBY RELEASE, WAIVE AND HOLD HARMLESS on behalf of myself and those claiming by, through or under me, the Insperity Invitational, Insperity, UnitedHealthcare, Greater Houston Golf Charity, Inc., The Woodlands Country Club Tournament Course, Sequoia Golf Woodlands LLC and its affiliates, Pro Links Sports, PGA TOUR Inc., Professional Golfers Association of America, PGA/PGA TOUR Properties, Inc.; and such other entities as Greater Houston Golf Charity may reasonably designate from all claims, damages or causes of action which I may have now or hereafter against the above identified parties, and their officers, directors, members, agents, representatives or employees, arising out of any bodily or personal injuries or damages I may sustain in connection with my participation with the 2020 Insperity Invitational, including any bodily or personal injuries or damages caused or alleged to be caused all or in part by myself, other volunteers, contractors or workers, OR THE ACTIONS, FAILURE TO ACT OR NEGLIGENCE OF the 2020 Insperity Invitational, Insperity, UnitedHealthcare, Greater Houston Golf Charity, Inc., The Woodlands Country Club Tournament Course, Sequoia Golf Woodlands LLC and its affiliates, Pro Links Sports, PGA TOUR Inc., Professional Golfers Association of America, PGA/PGA TOUR Properties, Inc.; and such other entities as Greater Houston Golf Charity may reasonably designate and their officers, directors, members, agents, representatives, and employees.

INTEGRITY PROGRAM: The PGA TOUR Integrity Program is intended to maintain integrity and prevent betting-related corruption in PGA TOUR competitions. Each volunteer is subject to the terms of the PGA TOUR Integrity Program Manual (the "Integrity Program Manual"). The Integrity Program Manual, among other things: prohibits volunteers from betting on the Tournament and providing inside information to third parties for purposes of betting on the Tournament; and requires volunteers to report any violations of the Integrity Program Manual to the TOUR. A violation of the Integrity Program may result in dismissal from volunteering for the Tournament, among other consequences.

This Acknowledgement, Release, Waiver and Hold Harmless Agreement shall be binding upon me and my heirs, assigns and legal or personal representatives.

Date	If under 18 years of age, parent/guardian signature
	Printed Name